

## Commonly Available Foods Free of Peanuts and Tree Nuts Many Free of the Top 8 Allergens

Content Updated: July 18, 2019

New Features!  
Fully Interactive!

See next page  
for details

This copy was downloaded: September 30, 2019

**Do not** use this copy after: October 14, 2019

After this date, download an updated copy from:  
[snacksafely.com/download](https://snacksafely.com/download)

**Please read and understand this entire page and the next before using this guide. Your use of this guide indicates that you have read and understand the disclaimer below and accept and agree to its limitations.**

**DISCLAIMER:** ALL INFORMATION REGARDING INGREDIENTS AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSES WERE COMPILED FROM CLAIMS MADE BY THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS ON THEIR LABELS OR VIA OTHER MEANS AND MAY ALREADY BE OUT OF DATE. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO BE AS ACCURATE AS POSSIBLE, WE DO NOT ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MADE BY US OR THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS. THIS LIST IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS INTENDED TO SERVE AS A GUIDE, NOT AS AN AUTHORITATIVE SOURCE, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE ADVICE OF ANY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO PURCHASING ANY LISTED FOOD ITEM, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THE PRODUCT LABEL TO ENSURE THAT UNDESIRE ALLERGENS ARE NOT LISTED AS INGREDIENTS AND TO VERIFY WITH THE MANUFACTURER THAT TRACE AMOUNTS OF UNDESIRE ALLERGENS WERE NOT INTRODUCED DURING THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS. CURRENT FDA LABELING GUIDELINES DO NOT MANDATE MANUFACTURERS DISCLOSE POTENTIAL ALLERGENS THAT MAY BE INTRODUCED AS PART OF THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS.

**The symbols preceding each product listing indicate the specific allergens that are excluded for that product and are important for determining whether the product is suitable for specific dietary restrictions. Please read and understand the instructions on the next page before using this guide.**

**Note:**

- **Never give a food to a child with food allergies without explicit consent from the child's parent or guardian!** The parent or guardian must be given the opportunity to research and approve all foods in advance.
- This list is updated frequently. By using this guide you agree to discard this copy and download an updated copy after the expiration date displayed above. The most recent version is always available at: [snacksafely.com/safe-snack-guide](https://snacksafely.com/safe-snack-guide).
- We welcome and encourage your comments, corrections, testimonials, feedback and suggestions. Please use our *Contact Us* page at: [snacksafely.com/contact-us](https://snacksafely.com/contact-us).
- **We strongly urge you to subscribe to updates at [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com)** so you will be notified by e-mail of periodic changes to this guide as a result of advisories and additions. (Rest assured, we will never share your contact information.) You can do so at: [snacksafely.com/subscribe](https://snacksafely.com/subscribe).

### Sample product listing



### Meaning of the symbols preceding each product listing

Each product listing is preceded by a symbol indicating the allergens that are excluded from the product.

**Green Symbols:** These products are produced in facilities that do not process peanuts or tree nuts or are explicitly marketed as free of these allergens. In addition, the symbol indicates the other allergens that are excluded:

**8 – Green eight:** *no peanuts, tree nuts, or the other “Top 8” allergens (eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, and shellfish)*

**✓ – Green check mark:** *no peanuts, tree nuts or eggs.*

**▲ – Green triangle:** *no peanuts or tree nuts. May contain eggs or highly refined coconut oil.*

This information is provided by the manufacturer on the product label, in promotional literature, on their website or directly to us via our platform.

**Black Symbols (•):** These products do not list peanuts, tree nuts and eggs as ingredients on the label, there are no warnings on the label that the product may contain these allergens, and *to the best of our knowledge* these products are produced on lines where these allergens are not processed.

Note that these items are not explicitly marketed free of these allergens, that we do not have a relationship with the respective manufacturers, and that our information is gleaned primarily from periodic queries to their customer service facilities.

### Meaning of the symbols following product names

Many product names are followed by symbols in [brackets] that indicate the industry recognized certifications the product bears as asserted by their manufacturers. These include:

[K] – certified *kosher*    [O] – certified *organic*    [NG] – certified *non-GMO*    [GF] – certified *gluten-free*

### Product entries are interactive - click them to view more information

Most entries bearing a **green symbol** are fully interactive! Click on a product name or variety to view much more information about the product including:

- Product Image
- Product description
- Ingredient listing
- Package allergen statements
- Detailed allergen profile
- Certification Listing
- Link to product on company website
- Link to company product finder

All information is provided directly by the respective manufacturers and is presented via our **Allergence** product screening service. To learn more about Allergence, visit: [allergence.com](http://allergence.com).

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS

- 8 **88 Acres Seed Bar** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 8 **Enjoy Life Baked Chewy Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Caramel Apple, Caramel Blondie, Carrot Cake, Cocoa Loco, Lemon Blueberry Poppy Seed, SunSeed<sup>®</sup> Crunch
- 8 **Enjoy Life Grain & Seed Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Banana Caramel, Banana Caramel Single-Serve, Chocolate Marshmallow, Chocolate Marshmallow Single-Serve, Cranberry Orange, Maple Sweet Potato
- 8 **Enjoy Life Protein Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon Spice, Dark Raspberry, Dipped Banana, SunSeed Butter
- 8 **Forgetful Chef Snack Bites** – Apple Cinnamon, Blackberry Pomegranate, Chocolate Blueberry, Cranberry Orange, Lemon Ginger, Raspberry Chia
- 8 **FreeYumm Oat Bars** [K] – Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Honey Apple, Raspberry Chia
- 8 **INBalance Health INBar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cherry Chocolate, Chocolate Butter Crunch, Chocolate Fudge, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Swirl, Strawberry Banana
- 8 **Libre Naturals Granola Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Red Berry
- 8 **MadeGood Crispy Light Granola** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Cocoa Crunch, Strawberry
- 8 **MadeGood Granola Bars** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Mixed Berry
- 8 **MetaBall Energy Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Berry Cobbler Crunch, Chocolate Brownie, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Apple Crisp
- 8 **This Bar Saves Lives Kids Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Rockin' Straw-beary, S'Mores Blast
- 8 **ZEGO Fruit + Chia Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Raspberry, Strawberry
- 8 **ZEGO Just Fruit Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Cherry, Pear, Raspberry, Strawberry
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Fudgy Chocolate, Lemon Ginger, Sunflower Date
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Cranberry
- ✓ **Don't Go Nuts Snack Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Blueberry Blast, Boogie Board Bash, Gorilla Power, Lift Service, Whitewater Chomp
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Soft Oatmeal Bars** [K] – Apple, Blueberry Pomegranate, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- ▲ **Somersault Crunchy Sunflower Seed Bites** [K] – Cinnamon, Dutch Cocoa, Salt & Pepper, Sea Salt
- ▲ **Zee Zees Soft Baked Bars** [K] – Berry Apple Crisp, Birthday Cake, Campfire S'mores, Cinnamon Crisp, Cocoa Cherry, Oatmeal Cocoa Chip, Strawberry Crisp

## PROTEIN / NUTRITION SHAKES & POWDERS

- 8 **OWYN 100% Plant-Based Protein Shake** [K] – Cold Brew Coffee, Dark Chocolate, Vanilla
- ✓ **Nutralean Prebiotic Protein** – Chocolate Dream, Coffee Mocha, Natural (Unflavoured), Salted Caramel, Strawberry, Vanilla Cream
- ✓ **Sneakz Organic Milkshake** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla

## GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS

- 8 **88 Acres Seed'nola** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 8 **Enjoy Life Seed & Fruit Mixes** [K,GF,NG] – Beach Bash, Mountain Mambo
- 8 **Kip's Granola Bark** [GF,NG] – Cinnamon Crunch, Cocoa Crunch
- 8 **Know Allergies No Gluten Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip & Pretzel, Dates & Pumpkin Seeds
- 8 **Know Allergies No Peanuts** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Blueberry & Maple
- 8 **Libre Naturals Granola** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry Maple, Vanilla Caramel
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Nut Free Granola** – Dark Chocolate, Swirl (Vanilla & Chocolate), Vanilla Berry
- 8 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- 8 **Safe + Fair Granola** – Birthday Cake, Blueberry Cinnamon, Chocolate, Sweet & Salty Kettle
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **Zee Zees Sunflower Kernels** [K] – Honey Roasted, Roasted Salted
- ▲ **Gavin's Granola** [K] – Cinnamon

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT

- 8 **Zee Zees Applesauce** [K] – Birthday Cake, Original, Rock'n Blue Raspberry, Strawberry Banana, Super Sour Apple, Unsweetened Cinnamon, Unsweetened Mango Peach, Unsweetened Original
- 8 **Zee Zees Pearsauce** [K] – Unsweetened Pearsauce

## RICE SNACKS

- 8 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Vanilla
- **Quaker Quakes Rice Snacks** – Caramel Corn, Ranch, Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper, Kettle Corn, Chocolate, Sweet Chili, Cheddar Cheese, Sour Cream & Onion
- **Lundberg Organic Rice Cakes** – Rice with Popcorn, Brown Rice, Mochi Sweet, Sweet Green Tea

## CHEESE SNACKS

- ✓ **Luke's Organic Cheddar Clouds** [K,OR,GF,NG] – White Cheddar Cheese
- ✓ **Luke's Organic Multigrain Cheddar Cheese Snacks** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cheddar Lightening Bolts, Spicy Firestorm Lightening Bolts
- ✓ **Utz Cheese Balls** [K] – Plain
- ✓ **Utz Cheese Curls** [K] – Hot, Plain, Tabasco, White Cheddar
- ✓ **Wise Cheez Doodles** – Bacon Cheddar (Met's Puffed Baseballs), Cheese (Crunchy), Cheese (Mix), Cheese (Puffed Balls), Cheese (Puffed), Extreme (Crunchy), Extreme Spicy (Met's Puffed Baseballs), Fiery Limon Fusion (Crunchy), Honey BBQ (Puffed), Hot 'n Honey (Puffed), Jalapeno Cheddar Poppers (Puffed Balls), Queso Habanero (Crunchy), White Cheddar (Met's Puffed Baseballs), White Cheddar (Puffed)
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Crackers** [K] – Cheddar Cheese
- **Cheetos** – Puffs, Puffs Honey BBQ, Crunchy, Flamin' Hot Crunchy, Baked
- **Kurly Kurls**
- **Kurly Go Rounds**
- **Original Tings Crunchy Corn Sticks**
- **Pirate's Booty** – Aged White Cheddar, Sour Cream & Onion, New York Pizza
- **Smart Puffs**
- **Sage Valley** – White Cheddar Puffs

## VEGETABLE SNACKS

- 8 **Enjoy Life Lentil Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Dill & Sour Cream, Garlic & Parmesan, Margherita Pizza, Moroccan Spice, Sea Salt, Thai Chili Lime
- 8 **Nuttee Bean Favalicious Whole Roasted Fava Bean** [K] – Chili & Lime, Salt & Vinegar, Wasabi and Ginger
- 8 **Tiger Nuts** [K,GF,NG] – Premium Organic, Premium Organic Flour, Supreme Peeled
- ✓ **Squeaky Pops Chickpea Chips** – Apple Cinnamon, Cheddar, Variety Pack
- ✓ **Safe + Fair Pea Protein Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Hickory BBQ, Sea Salt, Sweet Jalapeno
- **Good Health Natural Foods** – Veggie Chips, Veggie Stix, Pizza Veggie Stix
- **Pirate's Booty Veggie**

## POTATO CHIPS

- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Baked Crisps** [K,GF,NG] – Sea Salt
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Classic Potato Chips** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Kettle Chips** [K,GF,NG] – 50% Less Fat Original Sea Salt, Aged Cheddar Horseradish, Mesquite BBQ, New York Spicy Dill Pickle, Ninja Ginger, Original Sea Salt, Rosemary & Olive Oil, Salt & Cracked Pepper, Sea Salt and Vinegar, Sour Cream & Onion, Sweet Maui Onion, Zesty Jalapeno
- ✓ **Good Natured Selects Baked Multigrain Crisps** [K] – Cheddar Cheese, Original Grains, Tuscan Garden
- ✓ **Good Natured Selects Baked Vegetable Crisps** [K] – Plain, Ranch Flavored
- ✓ **Herr's Aged Cheddar Ripple Cut Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Barbecue Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Cheddar & Sour Cream Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## POTATO CHIPS (Continued)

- ✓ **Herr's Original Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Original Ripple Cut Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Sour Cream & Onion Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Luke's Organic Kettle Style Potato Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – BBQ, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- ✓ **Luke's Organic Potato Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Barbeque, Sea Salt, Sour Cream + Onion, Wavy, White Truffle and Sea Salt
- ✓ **popchips** [K,GF,NG] – barbeque potato, cheddar & sour cream potato, hint of olive oil veggie, sea salt & vinegar potato, sea salt potato, sea salt veggie, sour cream & onion potato, sweet potato
- ✓ **Utz Potato Chips** – BBQ, Carolina BBQ, Cheddar and Sour Cream, Crab/Old Bay, Honey BBQ, No Salt, Onion and Garlic, Red Hot, Regular, Salt & Vinegar, Salt and Pepper, Southern Sweet Heat BBQ
- ✓ **Utz Ripple Potato Chips** [K] – Regular
- ✓ **Utz Wavy Potato Chips** [K] – Baby Back Ribs, Pit BBQ, Regular, Tabasco Flavored
- ✓ **Wise Potato Chips** – Barbecue (Kettle), BBQ, Beef Barbacoa Tacos, Cracked Pepper (Kettle), Golden Original, Grilled Cheeseburger, Honey BBQ, Jalapeno (Kettle), Jalapeno (NY Kettle), Korean Barbeque, Lightly Salted, Loaded Chili Cheese Dog, Onion & Garlic, Original (Kettle), Original (NY Kettle), Reduced Fat Barbecue (Kettle), Reduced Fat Bruschetta (Kettle), Reduced Fat Feta Cheese (Kettle), Reduced Fat Original (Kettle), Reduced Fat Sea Salt & Balsamic Vinegar (Kettle), Salt & Vinegar, Salt & Vinegar (Kettle), Unsalted
- ✓ **Wise Ridgies Potato Chips** [K] – Barbecue, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Dill Pickle, Original, Sour Cream & Onion
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Chiles Toreados** – Roasted Chile
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Zarandeadas** – Tomato & Chile
- **Baked Ruffles** – Original, Cheddar & Sour Cream
- **Baked Lay's** – Original, Sour Cream & Onion, Parmesan and Tuscan Herb
- **Boardwalk** – Salt & Vinegar, Jalapeno
- **Cape Cod** – Original, Sour Cream & Green Onion
- **Kettle Brand** – Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar, Buffalo Bleu, Fully Loaded Baked Potato, Sweet Onion,
- **Sour Cream and Onion, Jalapeno**
- **Kettle Brand Bakes** – Sea Salt, Aged White Cheddar, Hickory Honey Barbeque, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- **Lay's** – Classic, Barbecue, Sour Cream & Onion, Lightly Salted, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Wavy Original, Salt & Vinegar, Garden Tomato & Basil, Honey Mustard, Honey Barbecue
- **Lay's Kettle Cooked** – Original, Sea Salt & Vinegar, Reduced Fat, Jalapeno, Sea Salt & Cracked Pepper
- **Munchos**
- **Mystic Kettle Potato Chips** – Regular, Reduced Fat, Dark Russet, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- **Natural Lay's** – Sea Salted
- **Pringles** – Original, Reduced Fat, BBQ
- **Pringles Snack Packs** – Original, 100 Calorie Snack Packs Original
- **Ruffles** – Original, Reduced Fat, Sour Cream & Onion, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Loaded Chili & Cheese, Molten Hot Wings
- **ShopRite** – Original, Krinkle Cut, No Salt Added, Salt & Vinegar, Barbecue, Organic Barbeque
- **ShopRite Kettle Potato Chips** – Original, Sea Salt & Pepper

## CORN & TORTILLA CHIPS

- ✓ **Deep River Snacks HONCHOS** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Nacho Cheese, Peach Habanero, Ranch
- ✓ **Herr's Bite Size Dippers Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Nacho Cheese Flavored Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Restaurant Style Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Traditional Authentic Cantina Style Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Yellow Round Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Late July Organic Cantina Dippers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Blue Corn, White Corn
- ✓ **Luke's Organic Grain & Seed Tortilla Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Probiotic Sprouted
- ✓ **Luke's Organic MultiGrain & Seed Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chia Seed, Kale, Protein, Protein + Fiber, SuperFood
- ✓ **RW Garcia Big Bag Tortilla Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Blue Corn, Yellow Corn

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## CORN & TORTILLA CHIPS (Continued)

- ✓ **RW Garcia MixtBag Tortilla Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Blue and Yellow Corn, Veggie and White Corn
- ✓ **RW Garcia Organic Corn Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – BBQ, Blue Corn, Chili Cheese, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **Utz Corn Chips** [K] – BBQ
- ✓ **Utz Lowfat Baked Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Utz Organic Tortilla Chips** [K,OR] – Blue Corn, White Corn, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **Utz Tortilla Chips** [K] – Dippable, Multigrain, Restaurant Style, White Round, Yellow Round
- ✓ **Wise Bravos Tortilla Chips** [K] – Extreme, Nacho Cheese, Stadium Nacho
- ✓ **Wise Corn Chips** [K] – Bar-B-Que, Nacho Twisters, Original
- ✓ **Wise Dipsy Doodles** [K] – Barbecue, Chili Cheese, Original
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Charritos** – Chile Limon, Extreme, Limon, Salsa Verde
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Tortilla Chips** – White Corn, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior White Tortilla Strips** – White corn
- ✓ **Wise Topitos Tortilla Chips** [K] – Nacho, Salsa Verde
- ✓ **Wise Tortilla Chips** [K] – White Restaurant Style

## POPCORN

- ⌘ **BjornQorn Sun-Popped Corn** – Savory
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Organic Popcorn** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Sea Salt
- ✓ **Herr's Cheese Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Creamy Dill Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Fire Roasted Sweet Corn Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Cheese Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Cheese Flavored Popcorn with Texas Pete Flavor** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Sauce Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Jalapeno Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Light Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Original Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's White Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Late July Organic Popcorn** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Kettle, Sea Salt, White Cheddar
- ✓ **Utz Popcorn** [K] – Butter, White Cheddar
- ✓ **Utz Tabasco Flavored Popcorn** [K] – Cheese
- ✓ **Wise Popcorn** – Butter, Cinnabon, Hot Cheese, Sea Salt, White Cheddar
  - **Bachman** – Original, Light
  - **Good Health Natural Foods** – Half Naked Popcorn with a Hint of Olive Oil
  - **Kurly Korn** – Premium Cinema Popcorn
  - **Sage Valley** – Lite Organic Popcorn
  - **Smartfood** – White Cheddar, Reduced Fat, Movie Theater Butter

## PRETZELS

- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Sticks** [K] – Honey Mustard with Sesame Seeds, Original (Plain),  
Roasted Chile Pepper with Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seed, Wheat with Sesame Seeds
- ✓ **Herr's Bite Size Sourdough Hard Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Extra Thin Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Mini Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Pretzel Rods** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's San Francisco Sourdough Specials Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Sourdough Mini Hard Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Stix Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Whole Grain Pretzel Ribbon** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Whole Grain Pretzel Sticks** [K]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## PRETZELS (Continued)

- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Mini Twist Pretzels** [K] – Cheese Pizza, Salted Caramel, Smoky BBQ, Whole Wheat
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Pretzel Nuggets** [K] – Cheddar & Ale, Garlic & Parmesan, Honey Mustard & Onion
- ✓ **Utz Gluten Free Pretzels** [K,GF,NG] – Minis, Rings, Sticks
- ✓ **Utz Hard Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Utz Pretzel** [K] – Butter Waffle, Nuggets, Pop'z, Rods, Wheels
- ✓ **Utz Pretzel Sticks** [K] – Cinnamon, Country Stix
- ✓ **Utz Pretzel Varieties** [K] – Phineas and Ferb Shaped
- ✓ **Utz Select Pretzel Sticks** [K] – Butter, Pumpernickel, Toasted Sesame
- ✓ **Utz Select Pretzels** [K] – Honey Wheat Braided Twist
- ✓ **Utz Special Pretzels** [K] – Extra Dark, Multigrain, Regular
  - *Bachman Pretzels* – Twist, Butter Twist, Mini Bite Size, Thin N Right, Pretzel Rods, Kidzels, Pretzel Stix, Nutzels (bite-size), Hard Sourdough, Pita Pretzel Squares, Kidzels 100 Calorie Pack
  - *Kraft Handi-Snacks Mister Salty Pretzels 'n Cheese Dip*
  - *Newman's Own* – Salted Sticks, Salted Pretzel Rounds, Unsalted Pretzel Rounds, Spelt Pretzels
  - *Nabisco 100 Calorie Mister Salty Pretzels* – Milk Chocolate, Yogurt Flavored
  - *Oatzels* – Original, No Salt Added
  - *Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Pretzels*
  - *Pepperidge Farm 100 Calorie Pouches Goldfish Pretzels*
  - *Rold Gold* – Thins, Sticks, Rods, Tiny Twists, Lightly Salted Tiny Twists, Tiny Twists Cheddar, Tiny Twists Honey Mustard, Sourdough, Honey Wheat, Cheesy Garlic
  - *ShopRite* – Mini, Mini Fat Free, Mini No Surface Salt, Gem, Amish Pretzel Sticks, Amish Pretzels Fat Free, Amish Pretzels No Surface Salt, Thin, Thin Fat Free, Waffle, Rods, Stick Pretzels Fat Free

## PORK RINDS

- ✓ **Utz Fried Pork Rinds**
- ✓ **Utz Pork Rinds** – BBQ, Hot & Spicy, Salt and Vinegar

## MEAT SNACKS & JERKY

- ✓ **Wild Zora Beef Bars** – BBQ Flavor with Kale, Tomato & Red Bell Pepper, Chili with Kale, Apricot & Cayenne Pepper, Parmesan with Kale, Tomato & Basil
- ✓ **Wild Zora Lamb Bars** – Mediterranean with Spinach, Rosemary & Tumeric
- ✓ **Wild Zora Pork Bars** – All Natural Pork with Apple, Organic Kale, Parsley, Sage, Rosemary & Thyme, All Natural Pork with Cilantro, Lime and a Kick of Jalapeno
- ✓ **Wild Zora Turkey Bars** – Curry Masala with Spinach, Dates & Cardemom

## OTHER SALTY & SAVORY SNACKS

- 8 **Superseedz Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Sugar, Coco Joe, Maple Sugar & Sea Salt, Really Naked, Sea Salt, Somewhat Spicy, Super Spicy, Tomato Italiano
- 8 **Superseedz Organic Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [OR,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt, Garlicky Dill, Pink Himalayan Sea Salt
- 8 **The Greater Knead Bagel Chips** [K] – Cinnamon Raisin (Sweet & Crunchy), Everything (A Blend of Spices), Plain (Hint of Salt)
- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Pita Chips** [K] – Garlic and Parmesan, Multigrain, Sea Salt, Sour Cream and Onion
- ✓ **Wheat Nuts** [K] – Original
- ✓ **Luke's Organic Brown Rice Multigrain Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Himalayan Pink Sea Salt
- ✓ **Safe + Fair Popcorn Quinoa Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Olive Oil & Sea Salt, Sweet & Salty Kettle, Sweet Sriracha
- ✓ **Wise Onion Rings** [K] – Original
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Picachones** – Chile & Lime
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Ricachones** – Salt & Lime
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Rieltos** – Chile Limon, Salt & Limon
- ✓ **Wise Variety Pack** – 24 ct, 50 ct, 8 ct, Flavor Mix 24 ct
- ✓ **Awsum Snacks Corn Puffs** – Cheese, Chocolate Cubes, Sea Salt, Strawberry Hearts, Vanilla

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA

- 8 **Wise Salsa** [K] – Medium, Mild
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Dippers** [K] – Apple Cinnamon, Fiesta Chili Lime, Roasted Poblano Cheddar
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Dippers with Cookies** [K] – Apple Cinnamon
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Dippers with Crackers** [K] – Fiesta Chili Lime, Roasted Poblano Cheddar
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Dressing** [K] – Blood Orange Poppy Seed Dressing with Navy Beans, Creamy Parmesan Roasted Garlic with Navy Beans, Crimson Goddess with Navy Beans, Ginger Scallion Lemongrass with Red Beans, Parmesan Italian Vinaigrette with Navy Beans
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Hummus** [K] – Roasted Red Pepper, Traditional
- ✓ **Tru Flavors Hummus with Crackers** [K] – Roasted Red Pepper, Traditional
- ✓ **Wise French Onion Dip** – Can, Jar
- ✓ **Wise Green Onion Dry Dip Mix** [K]
- ✓ **Wise Nacho Cheese Dip**
- ✓ **Wise Salsa Con Queso Dip** – Medium
- ✓ **Wise Spinach Dip**

## CRACKERS

- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Flatbread Crisps** [K] – Quinoa and Chia, Rosemary, Sriracha, The Works
- ✓ **RW Garcia 3 Organic Seed Crackers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chickpea, Lentil & Turmeric, Sweet Beet, Sweet Potato
- ✓ **RW Garcia 3 Seed Crackers** [K,GF,NG] – Cheesy, Harvest (Pumpkin and Blue Corn), Kale, Sweet Beet, Sweet Potato
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Crackers** [K] – Bean & Veggie
- ▲ **Crave-N-Rave Cracker Bites** [K] – El Nacho Cheese, Heavenly Ranch
  - **Cheese Nips** – Cheddar, Reduced Fat Cheddar, SpongeBob Square Pants
  - **Goldfish** – Baby Cheddar, Cheddar, Colors, Mix-Up, Parmesan, Pizza, Pretzel, Saltine, Whole Grain
  - **Goldfish Flavor Blasted** – XPlosive Pizza, Xtra Cheddar, Slammin' Sour Cream & Onion
  - **Goldfish Mix-Up Adventures** – Pretzel & Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar, Xtra Cheesy Pizza
  - **Goldfish 100 Calorie Pouches** – Cheddar, Pretzel
  - **Kraft Handi-Snacks** – Premium Breadsticks 'n Cheese Dip, Mister Salty Pretzels 'n Cheese Dip
  - **Nabisco 100 Calorie** – Sweet & Salty Mix Kettle Flavor
  - **Nabisco 100 Calorie Nabisco Premium Saltines** – Original, Unsalted Tops, Hint of Salt, Fat Free, Whole Grain, Minis, Fresh Stacks
  - **Nabisco Premium Soup & Oyster Crackers**
  - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Cracker Chips** – Simply Potato, Cheddar & Sour Cream Potato, Simply Multi-Grain
  - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Cheese Crisps** – Cheddar, Four Cheese Italian Herb
  - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Wheat Crisps** – Toasted Wheat
  - **Pepperidge Farm Distinctive Crackers** – Golden Butter
  - **ShopRite Society Crackers**
  - **ShopRite Cheese Crackers**
  - **ShopRite Whole Wheat Wafers** – Original, Reduced Fat, Rosemary & Olive Oil
  - **ShopRite Wheat Snacks** – Original, Reduced Fat
  - **ShopRite Saltines** – Original, Fat Free, Unsalted Tops, Wheat
  - **ShopRite Bits Crackers** – Original, Low Sodium, Wheat, Roasted Vegetable
  - **ShopRite Oyster Crackers**
  - **Stoned Wheat Thins** – Original, Lower Sodium, Mini
  - **Triscuit** – Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Garden Herb, Rosemary & Olive Oil, Fire Roasted Tomato & Olive Oil, Cracked Pepper & Olive Oil, Roasted Garlic, Rye with Caraway Seeds
  - **Triscuit Minis** – Original
  - **Triscuit Thin Crisps** – Original, Parmesan Garlic, Four Cheeses, Chile Pepper
  - **Wheat Thins** – Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Ranch, Reduced Fat Garlic & Herb, 100% Whole Grain, Sundried Tomato & Basil, Multigrain, Parmesan & Basil
  - **Wheat Thins Fiber Selects** – 5 Grain, Garden Vegetable



Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## GRAHAM CRACKERS

- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's S'moreables Graham Style Crackers** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Remy's Grahams** [K] – Cinnamon, Honey
- ▲ **Zee Zees Grahamz** [K] – Birthday Cake, Original, Strawberry
  - Cinnamon Grahams – Plain, Low Fat
  - Nabisco Grahams – Original
  - Nabisco Honey Maid – Honey, Low Fat Honey, Cinnamon, Low Fat Cinnamon, Chocolate, Fresh Stacks
  - ShopRite – Sugar Honey Grahams, Sugar Honey Grahams Low Fat, Chocolate Grahams
  - Teddy Grahams – Cinnamon, Honey, Chocolate, Chocolatey Chip, Mini

## CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS

- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] – Banana Apple Bread
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cupcakes** [K] – Double Vanilla Delight, Moo's Choco Choc, Sani Bani Vanilla Strawberry, Sweet Babe Carrot Mango, TD's Choco Raspberry, Triple Berry Supreme
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Variety Mini Cupcake Pack** [K] – Strawberry, Double Vanilla and Chocolate Raspberry
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Muffins** – Banana, Blueberry Lemon, Cranberry Orange, Dark Chocolate
- ▲ **The Piping Gourmets Whoopie Pies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate/Chocolate, Chocolate/Mint, Chocolate/Raspberry, Chocolate/Vanilla, Vanilla/Vanilla
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Carrot Cake** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Cheesecake** [GF,NG] – Lemon Zest, Mocha, Pomegranate, Pumpkin, Triple Berry Streusel
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Flourless Chocolate Torte** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Vegan Chocolate Cake** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery 12-Pack Mini Cupcakes** – Vanilla Vanilla
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery 6-Pack Cupcakes** – Chocolate Vanilla Combo, Confetti Vanilla, Red Velvet Cream Cheese
- ▲ **School Safe Cookie Bars** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Choccolicious
- ▲ **School Safe Mini Cupcakes** [K] – Chocolate, Vanilla
- ▲ **School Safe Muffin Bars** [K] – Apple Cinnamon, Banana Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chip

## BROWNIES & BLONDIES

- 8 **ALLfree Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Double Chocolate, Espresso Caramel, S'mores, Sea Salt Caramel
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Brownies** [K] – Chocolate Chocolate Brownies
- 8 **Rule Breaker Blondie** [K,GF,NG] – Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk, P'Nutter Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Rule Breaker Brownie** [K,GF,NG] – Deep Chocolate
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **School Safe Brownie Snack Bars** [K]

## PIES

- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Pumpkin Pie** [K]
- ✓ **JJ's Bakery Pie** [K] – Apple, Banana Cream, Blackberry, Cherry, Chocolate, Lemon, Peach
- ✓ **JJ's Bakery Tid-bits** [K] – Apple, Cherry

## COOKIES

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Cookie Dough** – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Cybele's Free-to-Eat Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chunk Brownie, Oatmeal Raisin
- 8 **Enjoy Life Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Sugar Crisp, Vanilla Honey Graham
- 8 **Enjoy Life Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Crunchy Chocolate Chip, Crunchy Double Chocolate, Crunchy Sugar Crisp, Crunchy Vanilla Honey Graham, Soft Baked Chocolate Chip, Soft Baked Double Chocolate Brownie, Soft Baked Snickerdoodle
- 8 **Enjoy Life Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Brownie, Gingerbread Spice, Snickerdoodle
- 8 **FreeYumm Cookies** [K] – Banana Maple, Double Chocolate, Ginger
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cookies** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## COOKIES (Continued)

- 8 **Nana Creme Cookie Dough Bites** – Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Partake Foods Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Carrot Oat, Sprouted Grain Chocolate Chip, Sweet Potato Millet
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Cookies** – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Lemon Sugar, Oatmeal
- 8 **MadeGood Soft Baked Mini Cookies** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- ✓ **Homefree Gluten Free Holiday Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Mint Minis, Ginger Snap Minis, Sugar Cookies
- ✓ **Homefree Gluten Free Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Mint, Double Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap, Lemon Burst, Vanilla
- ▲ **Allie's GF Goodies Cookie Bltes** [K,GF,NG] – Double Chocolate Chunk, Mint Melties, Oatmeal Raisin
- ▲ **Corso's Cookies Cookie Bouquet** [K] – All Star Sports, Bee Well Soon, Birthday Celebration, Brighten Your Day Butterflies & Flowers, Cheers To You, Dino-Mite Day, Get Back On Your Feet, Get Well Butterflies & Flowers, Get Whale Soon, It's A Boy, It's A Girl, Magical Day, Thanks A Bunch
- ▲ **Daelmans Stroopwafel** [K] – Caramel, Chocolate-Caramel, Honey
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Bites** [K] – Blueberry Lemon, Cinnamon, Granola
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Mini Wafers** [K] – Vanilla
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Soft Baked Cookies** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- ▲ **Fancypants Crunch Cookies** [K] – Brown Sugar Oatmeal, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Vanilla Bean
- ▲ **Fancypants Hand Decorated Sugar Cookies** [K]
- ▲ **Golden Cannoli Bakery Style Cannoli Chip Clamshells** [K] – Cinnamon Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Powdered Sugar
- ▲ **Golden Cannoli Original Cannoli Chips** [K] – Cinnamon & Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Lemon, Powdered Sugar
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Ginger Snap Cookies** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's KinniKritters Animal Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Graham Style, Vanilla
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's KinniToos Sandwich Creme Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Vanilla, Fudge, Vanilla
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Montanas Chocolate Chip Cookies** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Vanilla Wafers** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **MySuperCookies** [K,OR] – Blueberry Vanilla Heroes, Chocolate Heroes, Honey Heroes
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery Cookies** – Chocolate Chip, Sugar
- ▲ **Rebecca's Nut-Free Jumbo Cookie** – Chocolate Chip, Lemon Zest, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, Sugar
- ▲ **Abby's Cookies** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Shortbread
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Biscotti** [K] – Extra Cranberry
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Meringues** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Mint Chocolate Chip, Rainbow
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Mini Biscotti** [K] – Cappuccino Chocolate Chip, Extra Cranberry, Orange Zest, Triple Chocolate
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Snowball Cookies** [K] – Chocolate, Lemon Cranberry, Vanilla
- **Barnum's Animal Crackers** – Original
- **Dare Foods-Breaktime** – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal, Ginger
- **Dare Foods Pure Chocolate Whippet**
- **Lorna Doone Shortbread Cookies**
- **Nabisco 100 Calorie Packs** – Lorna Doone Shortbread Cookie Crisps
- **Nabisco Biscos Sugar Wafers** – Creme Filling
- **Nabisco Ginger Snaps**
- **Newtons** – Original Fig, Fat Free, Whole Grain, Strawberry, Raspberry
- **Newtons Minis** – Whole Grain Fig
- **Newtons Fruit Crisps** – Apple Cinnamon
- **Oreos** – Original, Double Stuf
- **ShopRite Scrunchy Animal Crackers**

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## CANDY

- ⚠ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Bears** [GF,NG]
- ⚠ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Worms** [GF,NG]
- ⚠ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Bears** [GF,NG]
- ⚠ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Worms** [GF,NG]
- ⚠ **Organic Candy Factory Gummy Cubs** [K,OR] – Mixed Berry, Peach
- ⚠ **Red Bird Candy Puffs** [K,GF,NG] – All Natural Lemon, All Natural Peppermint, Assorted Fruit, Birthday Cake, Cotton Candy, Peppermint
- ⚠ **Dum Dums** [K] – Assorted
- ⚠ **Dum Dums Candy Canes** [K]
- ⚠ **Jelly Belly Candy Canes** [K] – Tutti Fruitti, Blueberry, and Watermelon, Very Cherry, Green Apple, and Orange
- ⚠ **Saf-T-Pops** [K] – Assorted, Swirl
- ⚠ **Spangler Candy Canes** [K] – Red & Whites
- ⚠ **Dr. John's Butterscotch Hard Candy** [K] – Butterscotch
- ⚠ **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Oval Lollipops** [K] – Cherry, Grape, Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Orange, and Lime
- ⚠ **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] – Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Blue Raspberry, and Lime
- ⚠ **Dr. John's Fresh Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] – Watermelon, Strawberry, Peach, Pear, and Green Apple
- ⚠ **PUR Gum** – Bubblegum, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon, Coolmint, Peppermint, Pomegranate Mint, Spearmint, Wintergreen
- ⚠ **PUR Mints** – Mojito Lime Mint, Peppermint, Polar Mint, Spearmint, Tangerine Tango
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Jelly Beans** [K]
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Caramel Creams** – Apple, Chocolate, Licorice, Original Vanilla, Strawberry
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Cow Tales** – Caramel, Caramel Apple, Chocolate, Strawberry
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Mini Cow Tales** – Caramel
- ✓ **Cella's Cherries** [K] – Dark chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pop Bubblegum** [K] – Bubble Gum
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Mini Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Sour Balls** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Squares** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Crows** [K] – Licorice
- ✓ **Cry Baby Sour Gumballs** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Dots** [K] – Cherry, Orange, Strawberry, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Gumballs** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Twist Wrap** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Fruit Chews** [K] – Cherry, Orange, Vanilla, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Junior Mint Deluxe** [K] – Mint
- ✓ **Parade Cotton Candy** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Sugar Daddy** – Caramel
- ✓ **Tear Jerkers Sour Bubble Gum** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Tootsie Pop Drops** [K] – Chocolate, Cherry, Blue Raspberry, Orange, Grape
- ✓ **Tootsie Pops** [K] – Cherry, Chocolate, Grape, Orange, Raspberry
- ✓ **Tootsie Roll** [K] – Chocolatey
- ▲ **Dr. John's Caramel Lovers Collection** [K] –  
Vanilla Caramel Swirl, Chocolate Caramel Swirl, Butterscotch, and Cafe Caramel
- ▲ **Charleston Chew** [K] – Vanilla
- ▲ **Junior Caramels** [K] – Chocolate and Caramel
- ▲ **Junior Mints** [K] – Chocolate peppermint
- ▲ **Sugar Babies** [K] – Caramel

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

- Andes Mints – All varieties
- Dum Dum Pops
- Frooties
- Good & Plenty
- Kraft Caramels
- Lifesavers Hard Candies
- Lifesavers Gummies
- Lifesavers Gummies Collisions
- Milk Duds
- Jolly Rancher Hard Candy
- Jolly Rancher Doubles
- Pez
- Push Pop
- Red Vines
- Razzles
- Rolo
- Skittles – All varieties
- Smarties
- Sour Patch Kids
- Sour Punch Straws – Apple, Strawberry
- Starburst Fruit Chews – All varieties
- Starburst GummiBursts – All varieties
- Starburst JellyBeans – All varieties
- Twizzlers – All wrapped varieties
- Whoppers – Original Only
- Zours

## CHOCOLATE

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Advent Calendar** – Chocolate
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bark** – Crispy, Peppermint
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bars**
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Marshmallow Clusters**
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Sunflower Cups**
- 8 **Amore di Mona Caramela Bar** – Plain, with Cherries, with Cranberries, with Crunchy Coffee Beans
- 8 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bar** – Plain, with Crunchy Coffee Beans, with Currants
- 8 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bulk Bar**
- 8 **Enjoy Life Chocolate Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate, Ricemilk Chocolate, Ricemilk Crunch
- 8 **free2b Foods Chocolate Cups** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Mint
- 8 **free2b Foods Snack Breaks** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Cranberry Pumpkin Seed, Dark Chocolate Peppermint, Rice Chocolate Blueberry Crunch
- 8 **free2b Foods Sun Cups** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate, Rice Chocolate
- 8 **free2b Foods Sun Cups Minis** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate, Rice Chocolate
- 8 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Milkless Bars** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods No Whey** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Peanut Cups** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Signature Truffle Collection** [K]
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 55% Cacao, 55% Cacao with Cocoa Nibs, 55% Cacao with Goldenberries, 70% Cacao, 70% Cacao with Arabica Coffee, 85% Cacao
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Mini-Bars** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 55% Cacao, 70% Cacao, 85% Cacao
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Orange Chocolate, Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

## CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Bark** [K] – Pretzel, Rice Crisp
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Clusters** [K] – Raisin
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Emoji Box** [K]
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Lollipops** [K]
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Safe Bar** [K]
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Themed Bags** [K]
- 8 **Safely Delicious** – Classic Bites (Semi-Sweet Chocolate), Dark Bites (Dark Chocolate), Lemony Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Lemon), Minty Bites (Dark Chocolate & Organic Peppermint Candy), Mocha Bites (Chocolate & Coffee), Pumpkiny Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Pumpkin Pie Spice), Raspberry Bites (Dark Chocolate & Raspberry)
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Chocolate Beads** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Chocolate Discs** [K]
- ✓ **Safe Sweets Chocolate Clusters** [K] – Marshmallow
- ✓ **Sixlets Candies** [K,GF,NG] – Fruity, Original
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Bar** – Dark Chocolate (67% Cacao), Extra Dark Chocolate (78% Cacao), Milk Chocolate (43% Cacao), Milk Chocolate with Dried Cherries
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Dark Drinking Chocolate**
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Roasted Cacao Nibs**
  - Hershey's Chocolate Bars – 1.55 oz Bars (Note: other sizes may not be safe)
  - Hershey's Chocolate Kisses – Plain, Special Dark

## CHOCOLATE CHIPS & BAKING

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Chips**
- 8 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Morsels, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mega Chunks, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mini Chips
- 8 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate Snack Packs** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Morsels Snack Packs, Mini Chips Snack Pack
- 8 **free2b Foods Chocolate Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Semi-Sweet
- 8 **Nana Creme Chocolate Mini Chips**
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 100% Cacao Unsweetened, 55% Cacao Semi-Sweet, 85% Cacao Bitter-Sweet
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Artisan Kettle Organic Chocolate Chips** [K,OR] – Bittersweet, Milk Chocolate, Semisweet, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Chocoley Bada Bing Bada Boom - Candy & Molding Formula** [K] – Dark, Milk, White
- ✓ **Chocoley Bada Bing Bada Boom - Dipping & Coating Formula** [K] – Dark, Milk
- ✓ **Chocoley Indulgence Ultra Couverture Dipping/Enrobing Chocolate** [K] – Milk (44% Cocoa\*), Semi Sweet Dark (56% Cocoa\*)
- ✓ **Chocoley Just Melt It! Fountain & Fondue Chocolate** [K] – Milk, Semi-Sweet Dark
- ✓ **Chocoley V125 Indulgence Couverture Chocolate** [K] – Bittersweet Dark (58% Cocoa\*), Milk (28% Cocoa\*), Semi Sweet Dark Chocolate (56% Cocoa\*)

## MARSHMALLOW

- 8 **Campfire GIANT ROASTERS Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- 8 **Campfire Mini Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- 8 **Campfire Regular Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- ShopRite Marshmallows